

Contract Summary Form

OC Expediter Requisition# 1823807

Lexipol, LLC

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

N/A

SUBCONTRACTORS

This contract does not currently include subcontractors or pass through to other providers.

CONTRACT OPERATING EXPENSES

See Amendment Number Three of attached excerpt from the Contract with Lexipol LLC for on-line policy manual development subscription to increase the not to exceed amount of \$166,754 by \$17,891 for a new cumulative amount of \$402,062, effective upon Board of Supervisors approval through March 14, 2027.

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to amend the ORIGINAL CONTRACT Attachment A, Scope of Work, to add Supplemental Publication Services (SPS) and a one-time content migration service and Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing Provisions, Section 2. Fees and Charges in its entirety to increase the Contract amount by \$17,890.78 for a new not to exceed amount of \$402,061.02 and the CONTRACTOR has agreed to continue to provide those services at the rates set forth in this AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, both COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. ARTICLES

- a. The following is appended to Attachment A – Scope of Work, Section I. – Scope of Service, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT after subsection (b), as subsection (c):
- c. Contractor shall provide Supplemental Publication Service (SPS) and a one-time content migration service.
- b. Attachment B – Compensation and Pricing Provisions, Section 2. – Fees and Charges, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
2. Fees and Charges: County will pay the following fees in accordance with the provisions of this Contract. Payment shall be as follows:

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Pricing
01	Annual Law Enforcement Policy Updates, 3/15/23 through and including 3/14/24	Annual	\$19,383.42
	Annual Law Enforcement Policy Updates, 3/15/24 through and including 3/14/25	Annual	\$20,325.59
	Annual Law Enforcement Policy Updates, 3/15/25 through and including 3/14/26	Annual	\$21,370.22
	Annual Law Enforcement Supplemental Manual(s) 3/15/25 through and including 3/14/26	Annual	\$7,425.00
	Annual Law Enforcement Supplemental Manual(s) 3/15/25 through and including 3/14/26	Annual	\$7,425.00
	Annual Law Enforcement Supplemental Manual(s) 3/15/26 through and including 3/14/27	Annual	\$8,421.00
02	Annual Corrections One Subscription, 3/15/23 through and including 3/14/24	Annual	\$37,213.00
	Annual Corrections One Subscription, 3/15/24 through and including 3/14/25	Annual	\$38,200.00
	Annual Corrections One Subscription, 3/15/25 through and including 3/14/26	Annual	\$39,250.00
03	Law Enforcement Agency-Specific Content Extraction (One-Time Fee, 3/15/25 – 3/14/26)	Each	\$7,215.00
	Law Enforcement Agency-Specific Content Extraction (One-Time Fee, 3/15/26 – 3/14/27)	Each	\$7,955.00
	Corrections Agency-Specific Content Extraction (One-Time Fee, 3/15/25-3/14/26)	Each	\$19,610.00

Contract amount not to exceed \$402,061.02 for the term of March 15, 2023 through and including March 14, 2027.

Contract term of March 15, 2023 through and including March 14, 2024 shall not exceed \$56,596.42.

Contract term of March 15, 2024 through and including March 14, 2025 shall not exceed \$58,525.59

Contract term of March 15, 2025 through and including March 14, 2026 shall not exceed \$102,295.22

Contract term of March 15, 2026 through and including March 14, 2027 shall not exceed \$184,643.79